## **NEW/RENEWAL**

## RESTRICTED ELECTRICIAN LICENSE APPLICATION ST. MARY'S COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS

RENEWAL
NEW
Must be included with all applications:
\$150 check made payable to: Commissioners of St. Mary's County
——Certificate of General Liability Insurance -applicant's name must be listed as covered under insurance.
List certificate holder as St. Mary's Co. Electrical Board, PO Box 653, Governmental Center, Leonardtown, MD 20650
Copy of valid Driver's License
Copy of County License if you are reciprocating.
Copy of St. Mary's County License if this is a renewal.
Additional documentation needed from those requesting reciprocity by using license they hold in another MD County:
T/A and Address on base-county license must be the same as what you listed on this application.
List T/A ONLY if it appears on base-county license.
Those applying for reciprocity using a Restricted/Limited Electrician License held in another Maryland county must also include letter from base-county Electrical Board stating how license was obtained and there are no violations against license <u>plus</u> letter from Inspection Agency stating there are no violations against license. Application will not be processed without these letters.
PLEASE NOTE: Restricted Licenses are limited to Fire/Burglar alarms ONLY.
All Restricted Electrician License applicants must complete the following: (license will not be issued if not completed)
I am licensed by the MD State Police to work in the Security Alarm Systems business.
License No (PLEASE SEND COPY OF SECURITY ID CARD)
I do not work in the Security Alarm Systems Business
Type of Low Voltage electrical work I plan to do in St. Mary's County
(For example: Telephone/data, signs, refrigeration/heating, etc.)
Having read the St. Mary's Co. Board's Rules & Regulations, the undersigned hereby makes application for <b>Restricted/Limited Electrician License</b> as defined in the Code of Public Law for St. Mary's County and the Board's Rules and Regulations.
1. Applicant's Name
2. Trading As
3. Mailing Address
4. Email Address
5. Business Phone: Home Phone:
RETURN TO:
ST. MARY'S COUNTY ELECTRICAL BOARD Applicants Signature
PO BOX 653, GOVERNMENTAL CENTER Date
LEONARDTOWN, MD. 20650